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25 September 2009 
 

Heiko Kruse 
Chair, 3GPP CT6 
heiko.kruse@sagem-orga.com   

Paul Jolivet 
Vice Chairman, 3GPP CT6 
pjolivet@lge.com 
  

Davide Pratone 
Vice Chairman, 3GPP CT6 
davide.pratone@telecomitalia.it 

Re:   3GPP2 MMSS files under DF Telecom 11 
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Dear Messrs. Kruse, Jolivet, and Pratone: 

3GPP2 TSG-C thanks 3GPP CT6 for addressing our request for DFMMSS and making the required 
changes in TS 31.102.  

As requested by 3GPP CT6, 3GPP2 TSG-C will ensure that when selecting DFMMSS and relevant 
EFs, the FCP details as defined in 3GPP TS 31.101 will be followed. Additionally, the allocation 
of EFs will follow the assignment rules as defined in 3GPP TS 31.101. 

3GPP2 TSG-C requests 3GPP to consider DFMMSS as part of Release 8.  3GPP2 TSG-C will 
meet 2~5 November 2009 and again 7~11 December 2009. 

Regards, 
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Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr. 
Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-C 
cc: Ms. Cheryl Blum  3GPP2 SC Chair  cjblum@tiaonline.org 24 

Ms. Victoria Mitchell  3GPP2 Senior Manager vmitchell@tiaonline.org   25 

Mr. Nick Yamasaki  Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-S  tsgs_chair@3gpp2.org  26 

Ms. Betsy Covell  Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-X  tsgx_chair@3gpp2.org 27 

Mr. Xavier Piednoir  Secretary, 3GPP CT6  xavier.piednoir@etsi.org 28 

Mr. Paul Jolivet  Chair, ETSI SCP TEC pjolivet@lge.com 29 

Mr. Klaus Vedder  Chair, ETSI SCP  Klaus.Vedder@gi-de.com 30 
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